504968940 06/20/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5015686

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER COLLETTI		02/10/2017
BRIAN IPPOLITTO		02/10/2017
JAMES LAGROTTA		02/10/2017
CHRISTIAN SKAWSKI		02/13/2017
CHRISTOPHER STRIANSE		02/13/2017
MAXWELL WOLFINGER		02/10/2017

Name:	MAROTTA CONTROLS, INC.
Street Address:	78 BOONTON AVE.
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 427
City:	MONTVILLE
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07045-0427

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16012334

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

	to the	654-0415 e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	-	518-6322
Email:	assig	nment@lernerdavid.com
Correspondent Name:	LERN	NER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP
Address Line 1:	600 \$	SOUTH AVENUE WEST
Address Line 4:	WES	TFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBE	R:	MAROT 3.0F-047 CON

ATTORNET DOCKET NUMBER.	MAROT 3.0F-047 CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELINDA C. CORMIER
SIGNATURE:	/Melinda C. Cormier/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2018

ſ	Total Attachments: 6	
	source=MAROT 3.0F-047 CON (124) Assignment#page1.tif	
	source=MAROT 3.0F-047 CON (124) Assignment#page2.tif	
	source=MAROT 3.0F-047 CON (124) Assignment#page3.tif	
	source=MAROT 3.0F-047 CON (124) Assignment#page4.tif	
	source=MAROT 3.0F-047 CON (124) Assignment#page5.tif	
	source=MAROT 3.0F-047 CON (124) Assignment#page6.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
	MAROT 3.0F-047
Vhereas, I, Alexander Colletti	of
78 Boonton Ave.; P.O. Box 427; Montville, New Jerse	ay 07045-0427
ereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented o	ertain new and useful improvements in
SOLENOID VALVES FOR HIGH VIBRATION ENV	
X for which an application for a United States Letters F	Patent was filed on February 7, 2017
Application Number 15/426,442	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pa	atent was executed by me on
and	
No. No. No. And Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna	
Vhereas, <u>Marotta Controis, Inc.</u> corporation of <u>New Jersey</u> herein referred to as "assignee"	uposo pusiliza addenos is
78 Boonton Ava.; P.O. Box 427; Montville, New Jersey 07045-0427	whose maning doureas is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	3 same;
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
IOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> eacknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration	dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof
ssignee my entire right, title and interest for the United S	itates of America and all other countries in and to said
ivention and the aforesaid utility patent application and a	all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part,
ubstitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or ther countries, for said invention, including without limitation	granted therefor in the United States of America and all
riority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant t	to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such
riority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trac	demarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all
atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to se ierein; and the undersigned for me and my legal represents	aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest atives heirs and assignes do hereby eares and coverage
ithout further remuneration to even to and deliver all eviden	
anout further remaneration, to execute and deriver all ongra	al, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications
or Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments	al, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate
In Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments said assignce or its representatives all facts known to the	al, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate e undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever
In Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments said assignce or its representatives all facts known to the equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful	al, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate e undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever addings in which any of said applications or patents may oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid
In Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments said assignce or its representatives all facts known to the equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful asignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patents.	al, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate e undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever addings in which any of said applications or patents may oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid tent protection for said improvements in all countries, the
In Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful asignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pat xpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid b	al, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications is thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate e undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever addings in which any of said applications or patents may oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid tent protection for said improvements in all countries, the y said assignee.
In Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful asignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pal xpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by nd I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed	al, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications is thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate e undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever addings in which any of said applications or patents may oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid tent protection for said improvements in all countries, the y said assignee.
In Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful asignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pat xpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid b	al, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications a thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate e undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever aedings in which any of said applications or patents may oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid tent protection for said improvements in all countries, the y said assignee. the filling date and application number of said application
In Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful asignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pal xpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by nd I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed	al, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications is thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate e undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever addings in which any of said applications or patents may oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid tent protection for said improvements in all countries, the y said assignee.
In Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful asignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pat xpenses incident to said applications to be bome and paid by nd I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed then known.	al, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications a thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate e undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever aedings in which any of said applications or patents may oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid tent protection for said improvements in all countries, the y said assignee. the filling date and application number of said application
in Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments o said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful asignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain part expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by nd I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed then known. $\underline{IOFEbZOIT}$ (Date)	al, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications a thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate e undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever aedings in which any of said applications or patents may oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid tent protection for said improvements in all countries, the y said assignee. the filing date and application number of said application
ir Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments is said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful ssignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain participants incident to said applications to be borne and paid bind I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed then known.	al, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications a thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate e undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever aedings in which any of said applications or patents may oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid tent protection for said improvements in all countries, the y said assignee. the filing date and application number of said application
in Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments is said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful asignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pail asignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pail paperses incident to said applications to be bome and paid by nd I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed then known. $\frac{10 F < b 2017}{(Date)}$ tate of $\frac{MM_{M_{1}} S (32)}{MM_{1} (32)}$ (Date)	al, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications a thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate e undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever redings in which any of said applications or patents may oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid tent protection for said improvements in all countries, the y said assignee. the filling date and application number of said application MMM Mutantion (Signature)
in Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments is said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the involved, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful asignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pal xpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid b nd I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed then known. $10 F \ll b Z 0 1 - (Dee) (Date) $	al, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications a thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate e undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever aedings in which any of said applications or patents may oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid tent protection for said improvements in all countries, the y said assignee. The filing date and application number of said application (Signature)
in Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments is said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the induced, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful asignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pal expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed then known. $\frac{10 F < b Z 0 1 - (Date)}{(Date)}$ tate of county of On this $\frac{10^{4}}{10000000000000000000000000000000000$	al, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications a thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate e undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever aedings in which any of said applications or patents may oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid tent protection for said improvements in all countries, the y said assignee. the filing date and application number of said application MMM Mue
in Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments is said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the involved, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful asignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pal xpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid b nd I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed then known. $10 F \ll b Z 0 1 - (Dee) (Date) $	al, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications a thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate e undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever aedings in which any of said applications or patents may oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid tent protection for said improvements in all countries, the y said assignee. the filing date and application number of said application $\underbrace{\mathcal{M}}_{(Signature)}$ (Signature)
in Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments is said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the induced, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful asignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pal expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed then known. $\frac{10 F < b Z 0 1 - (Date)}{(Date)}$ tate of county of On this $\frac{10^{4}}{10000000000000000000000000000000000$	al, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications a thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate e undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever aedings in which any of said applications or patents may oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid tent protection for said improvements in all countries, the y said assignee. the filing date and application number of said application $\underbrace{\mathcal{M}}_{(Signature)}$ where me personally came the above-named <u>Alexander</u> uted the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me ill for the purposes therein set forth.
in Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments is said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the induced, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful asignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pal expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed then known. $\frac{10 F < b Z 0 1 - (Date)}{(Date)}$ tate of county of On this $\frac{10^{4}}{10000000000000000000000000000000000$	al, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications a thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate e undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever aedings in which any of said applications or patents may oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid tent protection for said improvements in all countries, the y said assignee. The filing date and application number of said application (Signature) where me personally came the above-named <u>Alexander</u> uted the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me ill for the purposes therein set forth.
or Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful ssignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pat xpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by nd I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed then known. $10 \ F \ll b \ Z \ O \ I \ F \ O \ O \ O \ O \ O \ O \ O \ O \ O$	al, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications a thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate e undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever aedings in which any of said applications or patents may oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid tent protection for said improvements in all countries, the y said assignee. the filing date and application number of said application $\underbrace{\mathcal{M}}_{(Signature)}$ where me personally came the above-named <u>Alexander</u> uted the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me ill for the purposes therein set forth.
rr Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the squested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful asignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pal xpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by nd I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed hen known. <u>IOFEBZOIT</u> (Date) tate of <u>MMZFYSEY</u>) SS: county of <u>MAXFYSEY</u>) SS: county of <u>MAXFYSEY</u>) SS: county of <u>MAXFYSEY</u>) before colletti, to me personally known as the individual who execute the same was executed by him/her of higher own free will <u>MAXFYSEY</u> (Notary Public) <u>X</u> Total of <u>6</u> forms are submitted.	al, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications a thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate e undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever aedings in which any of said applications or patents may oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid tent protection for said improvements in all countries, the y said assignee. The filing date and application number of said application (Signature) where me personally came the above-named <u>Alexander</u> uted the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me ill for the purposes therein set forth.
or Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful ssignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pat xpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by nd I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed then known. $10 \ F \ll b \ Z \ O \ I \ F \ O \ O \ O \ O \ O \ O \ O \ O \ O$	al, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications a thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate e undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever aedings in which any of said applications or patents may oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid tent protection for said improvements in all countries, the y said assignee. The filing date and application number of said application (Signature) where me personally came the above-named <u>Alexander</u> uted the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me ill for the purposes therein set forth.

4870845

	forme Docket Num	r PTO/S8/15 (8-00) Modi	fied LOLKSM
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	MAROT		
Whereas, I, Brian Ippolitto			of
78 Boonton Ave.; P.O. Box 427; Montville, New Jersey (07045-0427		_
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certs	•	nents in	
SOLENOID VALVES FOR HIGH VIBRATION ENVIRO	DNMENTS		
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number 15/426,442	ent was filed onFebruary	/ 7, 2017	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater and	t was executed by me on		'
Whereas, Marotta Controls, Inc.			
a corporation of <u>New Jersey</u> herein referred to as "assignee" wh <u>78 Boonton Ave.; P.O. Box 427; Montville, New Jersey 07045-0427</u>			00
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	me;		
other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to a priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradem patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representative without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, of for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments the to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the un requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oa assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by se And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the	iny law or treaty, and includ narks is hereby authorized a assignee herein, as assign es, heirs and assigns do he divisional, continuation, reiss areof to said assignee or its indersigned respecting said ngs in which any of said ap ths, and to do generally ev protection for said improve aid assignee.	ing the right to clai and requested to it nee of the entire reby agree and co sue and other appl assigns, to comm improvements, wh iplications or pater erything necessary ments in all countr	im such ssue all interest ovenant ications unicate nenever nts may y to aid ies, the
when known.	*	iniinnei oi sain aht	mcauon
2/10/17 2	S. hardt		
(Date)	(Signature	9)	*
State of <u>Nav Jersey</u>) SS: County of <u>Morris</u>)			*********
On this 10th day of Fromary 2017 before	e me personally came	the shave name	Brian
ppolitto, to me personally known as the individual who execute that the same way executed by him/her of bis/her own free will for	a the foregoing instrument, "	who acknowledged	to me
Chall I have the second	CHARL WIRCZERRIAN	n an	the start
top for the for a farmer for the farmer for the farmer for from the farmer for the farmer and the for the farmer for the	wary public, State of MJ & Commission Expires		se, in
(Notary Public)	8/10/2021		l
x *Total of 6 forms are submitted.			
D-528)			

	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	MAROT 3.0F-047
hereas, I, James LaGrotta	of
78 Boonton Ave.; P.O. Box 427; Montville, New Jerse	ey 07045-0427
reafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented c	certain new and useful improvements in
SOLENOID VALVES FOR HIGH VIBRATION ENV	/IRONMENTS
X for which an application for a United States Letters f	Patent was filed onFebruary 7, 2017
Application Number 15/426,442	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pa and	atent was executed by me on ,
and	
hereas, Marotta Controls, Inc.	
corporation of <u>New Jersey</u> herein referred to as "assignee"	* whose mailing address is
78 Boonton Ave.; P.O. Box 427; Montville, New Jersey 07045-0427	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	e same;
W, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one	dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideratio	on, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said
signee my entire right, title and interest for the United S rention and the aforesaid utility patent application and a	states of America and all other countries in and to said all original, divisional, continuation, continuation, and
bstitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or	aranted therefor in the United States of America and all
ner countries, for said invention, including without limitatio	in all applications and patents for said invention claiming
only of period of the appresant utility application pursuant.	
ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trai	to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such idemarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all
ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tra- tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to si	idemarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest
ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tra- tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to si arein; and the undersigned for me and my legal represent.	idemarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest tatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant
ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tra- tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to si erein; and the undersigned for me and my legal represent, hout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all origin - Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments	idemarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest tatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant hal, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications is thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate
ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tra- tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to si erein; and the undersigned for me and my legal represent, hout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all origin Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments said assignee or its representatives all facts known to th	idemarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest tatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant hal, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications is thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersioned respecting said improvements, whenever
ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tra- tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to si erein; and the undersigned for me and my legal represent hout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all origin Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments said assignee or its representatives all facts known to th quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce	idemarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest tatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant hal, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications is thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever eedings in which any of said applications or patents may
ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tra- tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to si erein; and the undersigned for me and my legal represent hout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all origin "Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments said assignee or its representatives all facts known to th quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pa	idemarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest tatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant ial, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications is thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever eedings in which any of said applications or patents may I oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid atent protection for said improvements in all countries, the
ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tra- tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to si erein; and the undersigned for me and my legal represent hout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all origin Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments said assignee or its representatives all facts known to th juested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful	idemarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest tatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant ial, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications is thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever eedings in which any of said applications or patents may I oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid atent protection for said improvements in all countries, the
ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tra- tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to si rrein; and the undersigned for me and my legal represent thout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all origin Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments said assignee or its representatives all facts known to th quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pa penses incident to said applications to be borne and paid b d I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed	idemarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest tatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant hal, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications is thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever eedings in which any of said applications or patents may I oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid attent protection for said improvements in all countries, the by said assignee.
ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tra- tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to si rrein; and the undersigned for me and my legal represent thout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all origin Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments said assignee or its representatives all facts known to th quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pa penses incident to said applications to be borne and paid b	idemarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest tatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant hal, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications is thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever eedings in which any of said applications or patents may I oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid attent protection for said improvements in all countries, the by said assignee.
ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tra- tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to si prein; and the undersigned for me and my legal represent thout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all origin "Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pa penses incident to said applications to be borne and paid b d I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed ten known.	idemarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest tatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant hal, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications is thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever eedings in which any of said applications or patents may I oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid attent protection for said improvements in all countries, the by said assignee.
ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tra- tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to si prein; and the undersigned for me and my legal represent thout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all origin "Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pa penses incident to said applications to be borne and paid b d I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed ten known.	Idemarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest tatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant ial, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications is thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever eedings in which any of said applications or patents may a toaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid atent protection for said improvements in all countries, the by said assignee.
ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tra- tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to si erein; and the undersigned for me and my legal represent thout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all origin Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce- come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pa- penses incident to said applications to be borne and paid b d I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed ten known.	idemarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest tatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant hal, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications is thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever eedings in which any of said applications or patents may I oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid attent protection for said improvements in all countries, the by said assignee.
ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tra- tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to si erein; and the undersigned for me and my legal represent thout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all origin Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments said assignee or its representatives all facts known to th quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pa penses incident to said applications to be borne and paid b d I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed ten known. $\frac{O - F \cdot B - 20 / 7}{(Date)}$ ate of $\frac{MWA}{SerSeV}$) SS:	Idemarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest tatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant ial, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications is thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever eedings in which any of said applications or patents may a toaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid atent protection for said improvements in all countries, the by said assignee.
ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tra- tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to si prein; and the undersigned for me and my legal represent thout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all origin Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pa penses incident to said applications to be borne and paid b d I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed then known. $\frac{10 - F cB - 20 / 7}{(Date)}$ (Date) ate of $\frac{10 - F cB - 20 / 7}{0 - (Date)}$ (SS:	Idemarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest tatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant ial, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications is thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever eedings in which any of said applications or patents may I oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid atent protection for said improvements in all countries, the by said assignee. If the filling date and application number of said application (Signature)
ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tra- tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to si prein; and the undersigned for me and my legal represent thout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all origin Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pa penses incident to said applications to be borne and paid b d I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed then known. $\frac{10 - F cB - 20 / 7}{(Date)}$ (Date) ate of $\frac{10 - F cB - 20 / 7}{0 - (Date)}$ (SS:	Idemarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest tatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant ial, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications is thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever eedings in which any of said applications or patents may I oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid atent protection for said improvements in all countries, the by said assignee. If the filling date and application number of said application (Signature)
ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tratents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to signerin; and the undersigned for me and my legal represent thout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all origin 'Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal processors, assigns and nominees to obtain papers incident to said applications to be borne and paid be d I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the known. $\frac{20 - F \cdot CS - 20 / 7}{(Date)}$ ate of $\frac{1494}{50759}$ On this $\frac{10}{60}$ day of $\frac{60740}{50759}$, 2017 be Grotta, to me personally known as the individual who exert	Idemarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest tatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant rail, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications is thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever eedings in which any of said applications or patents may a loaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid atent protection for said improvements in all countries, the by said assignee. If the filing date and application number of said application (Signature)
ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tratents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to signerin; and the undersigned for me and my legal represent thout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all origin 'Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the useted, to testify in any interferences or other legal procestores involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain paperses incident to said applications to be borne and paid b d I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the known. $\frac{10 - F \cdot CS - 20 \cdot 17}{(Date)}$ ate of $\frac{100}{100} + \frac{100}{100} + $	Idemarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest tatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant rail, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications is thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever eedings in which any of said applications or patents may a loaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid atent protection for said improvements in all countries, the by said assignee. If the filing date and application number of said application (Signature)
ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tratents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to signerin; and the undersigned for me and my legal represent thout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all origin 'Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal processors, assigns and nominees to obtain papers incident to said applications to be borne and paid be d I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the known. $\frac{20 - F \cdot CS - 20 / 7}{(Date)}$ ate of $\frac{1494}{50759}$ On this $\frac{10}{60}$ day of $\frac{60740}{50759}$, 2017 be Grotta, to me personally known as the individual who exert	Idemarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest tatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant ial, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications is thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever eedings in which any of said applications or patents may I oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid atent protection for said improvements in all countries, the by said assignee. If the filing date and application number of said application (Signature)
ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tra- tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to si prein; and the undersigned for me and my legal represent thout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all origin "Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce- come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pa- penses incident to said applications to be borne and paid b d I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed ten known. $\frac{10 - F \cdot CS - 20 \cdot 17}{(Date)}$ ate of $\frac{10 \cdot M_{1} \cdot SerSer}{0 \cdot 13}$ On this 10 day of 10 for My, 2017 be Grotta, to me personally known as the individual who exer- ate the same was executed by him/her of histher own free wi MAMAN	Idemarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest tatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant ial, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications is thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever eedings in which any of said applications or patents may I oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid atent protection for said improvements in all countries, the by said assignee. If the filling date and application number of said application (Signature)
ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tratents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to signerin; and the undersigned for me and my legal represent thout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all origin 'Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal processors, assigns and nominees to obtain papers incident to said applications to be borne and paid be d I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed to hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed to fact the fact of $M_{2}M_{1}$ and $M_{2}M_{2}$ (Date) atte of $M_{2}M_{1}$ and $M_{2}M_{2}$ and $M_{2}M_{2}$ be Grotta, to me personally known as the individual who exert	Idemarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest tatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant ial, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications is thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever eedings in which any of said applications or patents may I oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid atent protection for said improvements in all countries, the by said assignee. If the filing date and application number of said application (Signature)
ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tratents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to signerin; and the undersigned for me and my legal representation. The value of the undersigned for me and my legal representation. The value of the undersigned for me and my legal representation. The value of the undersigned for me and my legal representation. The value of the value o	Idemarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest tatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant ial, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications is thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever eedings in which any of said applications or patents may I oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid atent protection for said improvements in all countries, the by said assignee. If the filing date and application number of said application (Signature)
ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tratents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to signerin; and the undersigned for me and my legal representation. The execute and deliver all origin 'Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal procescome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain paperses incident to said applications to be borne and paid be d I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the known. $\frac{10 - F \cdot CS - 20 + 7}{(Date)}$ ate of $\frac{10 + F \cdot CS - 20 + 7}{(Date)}$ on this $\frac{10 - F \cdot CS - 20 + 7}{(Date)}$ ate of $\frac{10 + F \cdot CS - 20 + 7}{(Date)}$ on this $\frac{10 - F \cdot CS - 20 + 7}{(Date)}$	Idemarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest tatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant ial, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications is thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever eedings in which any of said applications or patents may I oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid atent protection for said improvements in all countries, the by said assignee. If the filing date and application number of said application (Signature)

A CONTRACTOR OF A STORE STORE A PRODUCT A PROVIDE A PROVIDA PROVIDE A PROVIDE A PROVIDE A PROVID	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	MAROT 3.0F-047
/hereas, I,Christian Skawski	of
78 Boonton Ave.; P.O. Box 427; Montville, New Jersey 0704	5-0427
ereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain ne	ew and useful improvements in
SOLENOID VALVES FOR HIGH VIBRATION ENVIRONM	ENTS
X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent w	as filed on February 7, 2017
Application Number 15/426,442	
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was	s executed by me on
and	, 2007
/hereas, Marotia Controls, Inc.	8 - 16
corporation of <u>New Jersey</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose n 78 Boonton Ave.; P.O. Box 427; Montville, New Jersey 07045-0427	nailing address is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as a ssignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of vention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all origin distitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted ther countries, for said invention, including without limitation all app fority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any la origin or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assig- erein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, h ithout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division r Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the unders quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings i acome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, a ssignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent prot openses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said as- and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing	assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said America and all other countries in and to said bal, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, therefor in the United States of America and all blications and patents for said invention claiming aw or treaty, and including the right to claim such is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pree herein, as assignee of the entire interest eirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant onal, continuation, reissue and other applications to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate signed respecting said improvements, whenever in which any of said applications or patents may and to do generally everything necessary to aid ection for said improvements in all countries, the ssignee.
hen known. Z/13/12	#23Ap/
<u>Z/13/17</u>	(Singture)
	(Signature)
Z/13/17 (Date) tate of VewJersey (SS:	personally came the above-named <u>Christian</u>
(Date) (Date) tate of <u>KWJEVSEY</u>) SS: ounty of <u>SUSSEX</u>) On this <u>13</u> day of <u>FEDYUCIVU</u> , <u>20</u> before me <u>kawski</u> , to me personally known as the individual who executed the at the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the <u>Kawski</u> (Notany B) (blin)	personally came the above-named <u>Christian</u>
(Date) (Date) tate of <u>KWJEVSEY</u>) SS: ounty of <u>SUSSEX</u>) On this <u>13</u> day of <u>FEDVUCVU</u> , <u>201</u> before me <u>kawski</u> , to me personally known as the individual who executed the at the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the <u>Kuyu</u> <u>KOH</u> (Notary Public) <u>MUCOMMEST</u>	personally came the above-named <u>Christian</u>

	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	MAROT 3.0F-047
hereas, I, Christopher Strianse	of
78 Boonton Ave.; P.O. Box 427; Montville, New Jersey 0704	15-0427
reafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain ne SOLENOID VALVES FOR HIGH VIBRATION ENVIRONN	55555555555555555555555555555555555555
X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent w Application Number 15/426,442	res filed on February 7, 2017
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was	s executed by me on ,
20 (20) (20	
	*
hereas, Marotta Controls, Inc.	<u></u>
corporation of <u>New Jersev</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose i	mailing address is
78 Boonton Ave.; P.O. Box 427; Montville, New Jersey 07045-0427	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	36 S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
DW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dolla acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as a	assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said
signee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of rention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all origin	America and all other countries in and to said
bstitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted	I therefor in the United States of America and all
her countries, for said invention, including without limitation all app	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
	plications and patents for said invention claiming
ority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any la	aw or treaty, and including the right to claim such
ority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any la ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assi	aw or treaty, and including the right to claim such s is hereby authorized and requested to issue all gnee herein, as assignee of the entire interest
iority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any la iority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks itents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assi erein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, h	aw or treaty, and including the right to claim such s is hereby authorized and requested to issue all gnee herein, as assignee of the entire interest teirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant
iority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any la iority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks itents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assi arein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, h thout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisi r Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof	aw or treaty, and including the right to claim such s is hereby authorized and requested to issue all gnee herein, as assignee of the entire interest heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant ional, continuation, reissue and other applications f to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate
ority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any la ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assi arein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, h thout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisi - Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereol said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under	aw or treaty, and including the right to claim such s is hereby authorized and requested to issue all gnee herein, as assignee of the entire interest heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant ional, continuation, reissue and other applications f to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate signed respecting said improvements, whenever
ority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any la ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assi arein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, h thout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisi - Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings	aw or treaty, and including the right to claim such s is hereby authorized and requested to issue all gnee herein, as assignee of the entire interest heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant ional, continuation, reissue and other applications f to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate signed respecting said improvements, whenever in which any of said applications or patents may
ority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any la ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assi arein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, h thout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisi - Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereol said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent pro-	aw or treaty, and including the right to claim such s is hereby authorized and requested to issue all gnee herein, as assignee of the entire interest heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant ional, continuation, reissue and other applications f to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate signed respecting said improvements, whenever in which any of said applications or patents may and to do generally everything necessary to aid tection for said improvements in all countries, the
ority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any la ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assi arein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, h thout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisi - Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereol said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent pro-	aw or treaty, and including the right to claim such s is hereby authorized and requested to issue all gnee herein, as assignee of the entire interest heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant ional, continuation, reissue and other applications f to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate signed respecting said improvements, whenever in which any of said applications or patents may and to do generally everything necessary to aid tection for said improvements in all countries, the
ority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any la ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assi- arein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, h thout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisi "Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent pro- penses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said a d I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filling	aw or treaty, and including the right to claim such s is hereby authorized and requested to issue all gnee herein, as assignee of the entire interest teirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant ional, continuation, reissue and other applications f to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate signed respecting said improvements, whenever in which any of said applications or patents may and to do generally everything necessary to aid tection for said improvements in all countries, the issignee.
ority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any la ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assi- arein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, h thout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisi "Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent pro- penses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said a of I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filling	aw or treaty, and including the right to claim such s is hereby authorized and requested to issue all gnee herein, as assignee of the entire interest teirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant ional, continuation, reissue and other applications f to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate signed respecting said improvements, whenever in which any of said applications or patents may and to do generally everything necessary to aid tection for said improvements in all countries, the issignee.
ority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any la ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assi- arein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, h hout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisi Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereol said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent pro- penses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said a d I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filler	aw or treaty, and including the right to claim such s is hereby authorized and requested to issue all gnee herein, as assignee of the entire interest teirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant ional, continuation, reissue and other applications f to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate signed respecting said improvements, whenever in which any of said applications or patents may and to do generally everything necessary to aid tection for said improvements in all countries, the issignee.
ority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any la ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assi- arein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, h thout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisi "Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent pro- penses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said a and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fillin- ten known.	aw or treaty, and including the right to claim such s is hereby authorized and requested to issue all gnee herein, as assignee of the entire interest heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant ional, continuation, reissue and other applications f to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate signed respecting said improvements, whenever in which any of said applications or patents may and to do generally everything necessary to aid tection for said improvements in all countries, the issignee.
ority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any la ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assise arein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, he thout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisi 'Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereol said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent pro penses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said a of I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the film ten known.	aw or treaty, and including the right to claim such s is hereby authorized and requested to issue all gnee herein, as assignee of the entire interest teirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant ional, continuation, reissue and other applications f to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate signed respecting said improvements, whenever in which any of said applications or patents may and to do generally everything necessary to aid tection for said improvements in all countries, the issignee.
ority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any la ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assist arein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, h hout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division and assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under guested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent pro- penses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said a d I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the film en known.	aw or treaty, and including the right to claim such s is hereby authorized and requested to issue all gnee herein, as assignee of the entire interest heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant ional, continuation, reissue and other applications f to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate signed respecting said improvements, whenever in which any of said applications or patents may and to do generally everything necessary to aid tection for said improvements in all countries, the issignee.
ority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any la ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assist arein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, h hout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division and assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under guested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent pro- penses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said a d I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the film en known.	aw or treaty, and including the right to claim such s is hereby authorized and requested to issue all gnee herein, as assignee of the entire interest heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant ional, continuation, reissue and other applications f to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate signed respecting said improvements, whenever in which any of said applications or patents may and to do generally everything necessary to aid tection for said improvements in all countries, the issignee.
only or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any la ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assi- arein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, h hout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisi Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under juested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent pro- penses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said a d I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filling en known.	aw or treaty, and including the right to claim such s is hereby authorized and requested to issue all gnee herein, as assignee of the entire interest teirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant ional, continuation, reissue and other applications f to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate signed respecting said improvements, whenever in which any of said applications or patents may and to do generally everything necessary to aid tection for said improvements in all countries, the ssignee. (Signature) me personally came the above-named
ority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any la ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assi- aren; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, h shout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisi Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereol said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent pro- penses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said a of I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filling en known.	aw or treaty, and including the right to claim such s is hereby authorized and requested to issue all gnee herein, as assignee of the entire interest teirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant ional, continuation, reissue and other applications f to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate signed respecting said improvements, whenever in which any of said applications or patents may and to do generally everything necessary to aid tection for said improvements in all countries, the ssignee. (Signature) me personally came the above-named who executed the foregoing instrument, who
ority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any la ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assi- aren; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, h shout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisi Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereol said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent pro- penses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said a of I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fillin- ten known.	aw or treaty, and including the right to claim such s is hereby authorized and requested to issue all gnee herein, as assignee of the entire interest teirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant ional, continuation, reissue and other applications f to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate signed respecting said improvements, whenever in which any of said applications or patents may and to do generally everything necessary to aid tection for said improvements in all countries, the ssignee. (Signature) me personally came the above-named who executed the foregoing instrument, who
ority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any la ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assi- aren; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, h shout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisi Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereol said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent pro- penses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said a of I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fillin- ten known.	aw or treaty, and including the right to claim such s is hereby authorized and requested to issue all gnee herein, as assignee of the entire interest teirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant ional, continuation, reissue and other applications f to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate signed respecting said improvements, whenever in which any of said applications or patents may and to do generally everything necessary to aid tection for said improvements in all countries, the ssignee. (Signature) me personally came the above-named who executed the foregoing instrument, who
only or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any la ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assi- arein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, h hout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisi Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under uested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent pro- penses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said a d I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filler en known.	aw or treaty, and including the right to claim such s is hereby authorized and requested to issue all gnee herein, as assignee of the entire interest teirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant ional, continuation, reissue and other applications f to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate signed respecting said improvements, whenever in which any of said applications or patents may and to do generally everything necessary to aid tection for said improvements in all countries, the ssignee. (Signature) me personally came the above-named if who executed the foregoing instrument, who er own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
ority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any la ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assi- arein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, h thout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisi 'Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent pro- penses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said a of I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the film ten known.	aw or treaty, and including the right to claim such s is hereby authorized and requested to issue all gnee herein, as assignee of the entire interest teirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant ional, continuation, reissue and other applications f to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate signed respecting said improvements, whenever in which any of said applications or patents may and to do generally everything necessary to aid tection for said improvements in all countries, the ssignee. (Signature) me personally came the above-named if who executed the foregoing instrument, who er own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
ority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any la ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assi- prent; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, h thout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisi 'Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under puested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent pro- penses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said a of I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the film ten known.	aw or treaty, and including the right to claim such s is hereby authorized and requested to issue all gnee herein, as assignee of the entire interest teirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant ional, continuation, reissue and other applications f to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate signed respecting said improvements, whenever in which any of said applications or patents may and to do generally everything necessary to aid tection for said improvements in all countries, the ssignee. (Signature) me personally came the above-named if who executed the foregoing instrument, who er own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION Docket Number (Option MAROT 3.0F-047	
Whereas, I, Maxwell Wolfinger	-1
78 Boonton Ave.; P.O. Box 427; Montville, New Jersey 07045-0427	of
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in	
SOLENOID VALVES FOR HIGH VIBRATION ENVIRONMENTS	
x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on February 7, 2017	
Application Number 15/426,442	
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on	······
and	
Whereas, Marotta Controls, Inc.	
a corporation of <u>New Jersey</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is	
78 Boonton Ave.; P.O. Box 427; Montville, New Jersey 07045-0427	
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ 1.00), the	
invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, com substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said im- priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the rig priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and reque patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and of for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvem requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything n assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in a expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.	America and all vention claiming to claim such sted to issue all e entire interest is and covenant ther applications to communicate hents, whenever or patents may recessary to aid all countries, the
DISSIS Care and a second	said application
	said application
	said application
(Date)	said application
Also of the same of	said application
State of New Terser) ss:	said application
State of <u>New Terser</u>) SS: County of <u>Marris</u>)	<u></u>
State of <u>Mew_Tersey</u>) SS: County of <u>Marris</u>) On this <u>16th day of February</u> , <u>2017</u> before me personally came the above-n	amed Maxwell
State of <u>MW TOPEY</u>) SS: County of <u>MW TOPEY</u>) On this <u>10th</u> day of <u>February</u> , <u>2017</u> before me personally came the above-n Wolfinger, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who a	amed Maxwell
State of <u>MW TOPE</u>) SS: County of <u>MW TOPE</u>) SS: On this <u>10th</u> day of <u>FEbTWAY</u> , <u>2017</u> before me personally came the above-n <u>Wolfinger</u> , to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who a me that the same was executed by himpler of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	amed Maxwell
State of <u>New Terser</u>) SS: County of <u>Marris</u>)	amed Maxwell
State of <u>MeW_TC/SEX</u>) SS: County of <u>MeW_TC/SEX</u>) SS: On this <u>10^{-/h}</u> day of <u>FebTWAY</u> , <u>20/7</u> before me personally came the above-n <u>Wolfinger</u> , to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who a me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. <u>Max Max</u> <u>Max</u> <u>State of NJ</u> (Ngary Public) SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS:	amed Maxwell
State of <u>MW TOVSEY</u>) SS: County of <u>Mott 3</u>) On this <u>10th</u> day of <u>February</u> , <u>2017</u> before me personally came the above-n <u>Wolfinger</u> , to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who a me that the same was executed by himpler of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. <u>Manual Magage</u> <u>Notery Public</u> , <u>States of NJ</u>	amed Maxwell
State of <u>Mew_TC/Sex</u>) SS: County of <u>Mew_75</u>) On this <u>10th</u> day of <u>February</u> , <u>2017</u> before me personally came the above-n <u>Wolfinger</u> , to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who a me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. <u>Man/May</u> <u>Magan</u> (Ngary Public) SS: SS: SS: County of SS: County of SS: County of SS: County of SS: County of SS: County of SS: County of SS: County of SS: County of County of C	amed Maxwell
State of <u>MW TOPEP</u>) SS: County of <u>Mr1.5</u>) On this <u>10th</u> day of <u>FCbTWAY</u> , <u>2017</u> before me personally came the above-n <u>Wolfinger</u> , to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who a me that the same was executed by him ther of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. <u>ManAMA</u> <u>New Magana</u> (Notary Public) <u>By Commission Expires</u> <u>By Commission Expires</u>	amed Maxwell